

Corporate Office: 1, Shakespeare Sarani, A.C. Market (2<sup>rd</sup> Flr), Kolkata 700 071 P: 033 6603 3300-02 F: +91 033 2288 4426 E: coordinator@birlacorp.com

Ref. No.BCL/10

**IP BIRLA** 

9th March, 2021

Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai- 400 001 Scrip Code: 500335

Manager Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited 'Exchange Plaza', C-1, Block G, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400 051 Scrip Code: BIRLACORPN

Dear Sirs,

## Sub: Intimation regarding loss of Share Certificate

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the details of share certificates which have been reported as lost from the custody of the Shareholder and the Company has received a request for issue of Duplicate Share Certificates in lieu thereof.

The copy of the letter received from the legal heir/successor of a shareholder regarding loss of aforesaid Share Certificates is also enclosed for your reference.

Kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For **BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED** 

(MANOJ KUMAR MEHTA) Company Secretary & Legal Head

Encl: As above



## **BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED** Details of lost Share Certificates

Date : - 09.03.2021

Date of Receipt	Folio No.	Name of Shareholders	Certificates No.	Dist. No. From	Dist. No. To	No. of Shares
08.03.2021	0055431	MR ADITYA VIKRAM SABOO	229528	22846831	22846880	50
			295810	34488023	34488122	100
			295811	34488123	34488222	100







То

Mr. Subhas Bhattacharya (Compliance Officer) MCS SHARE TRANSFER AGENT LIMITED 383, Lake Gardens, 1st floor, Kolkata – 700045 Phone : +91 33 4072 4051 / 52 / 53 Fax : +91 33 4072 4050 E-Mail : mcssta@rediffmail.com Website : www.mcsregistrars.com Shriya Saboo

16/1, LORD SINHA ROAD, KOLKATA - 700 071 Phone : 22827483, Mobile : 9830047789 e-mail : shriyasaboo1@gmail.com

Dated: 17 th February, 2021

Dear Sir,

Ref: Birla Corporation Ltd Folio No. 055431 in the name of my deceased husband Late Aditya Vikram Saboo.

Sub: Intimation about death of my husband and request for issue of duplicate share certificate.

I reget to inform you that my husband Late Aditya Vikram Saboo had expired on 23.08.2009.

A Xerox copy of his death certificate issued by Kolkata Municipal Corporation on 25.08.2009 is enclosed herewith for your information and record.

He was holding 250 equity shares in your company vide folio no. 055431

I, Shriya Saboo, his wife and legal heir, now request you to kindly transmit the said 250 shares in my name and issue me the duplicate share certificates.

Kindly also let me know the formalities, if any, required to be completed by me in this regard at the earliest.

Thanking You,

For Faithfully

Shriya Saboo

Enclosed : Copy of Death Certificate as mentioned above.

RECEIVED ONTENTS NOT VERIFIED NTS NOT VERMIN MCS. Share Transfer Agent Ltd. KOLKAZ Tone Trensfer Assas Rid OUS/M